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QG GEN032   [https://www.abdn.ac.uk/library/documents/guides/qggen032.pdf] 

Floor 7 of The Sir Duncan Rice Library holds DDC* numbers 000-299. 

Broad subject areas include:  Computing science (001-); Philosophy (100-); Psychology (150-); Divinity 
and Religious Studies (200-).  

PLEASE NOTE: This is a general floor guide only. Search in Primo for individual titles, online resources and 
print resources held elsewhere in the library collections. 
 

Subject A-Z Classmark  

Ancient British religions 299.16 

Applied psychology 158 

Biblical studies 220 

Buddhism 294.3 

Child psychology 155.4 

Christianity 230 

Church history 270 

Comparative psychology 156 

Computer programming 005 

Computing science 005 

Data processing 004 

Developmental psychology 155 

Divinity 200 

East Asian religions 299.5 

Environmental psychology 155.9 

Epistemology  121 

Ethics 170 

General encyclopedic works 030 

Hinduism 294.5 

History of Christianity 270 

Information studies 020 

Islam 297 
 

Subject A-Z Classmark  

Judaism 296 

Logic 160 

Memory and learning 153.1 

Metaphysics 110 

Moral theology 240 

Non-Christian religions 290 

Parapsychology 133 

Philosophy 100 

Philosophy: modern 190 

Philosophy by period 180 

Philosophy of religion 210 

Practical theology 260 

Psychoanalysis 150.195 

Psychological tests 150.287 

Psychology – human  150 

Psychometrics 150.151 

Religious studies 200 

Specific Philosophical schools 140 

Systematic theology  230 

Theological ethics  241 

Theology – Christian 230 

Witchcraft 133.4 
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Classmark 
000-299   Subject  

004 Data processing 

004 Computing science 

005 Computer programming 

020 Information studies 

030 General encyclopedic works 

100 Philosophy 

110 Metaphysics 

121 Epistemology 

133 Parapsychology 

133.4 Witchcraft 

140 Specific Philosophical schools 

150 Psychology – human 

150.151 Psychometrics 

150.195 Psychoanalysis 

150.287 Psychological tests 

153.1 Memory and learning 

155 Developmental psychology 

155.4 Child psychology 

155.9 Environmental psychology 

156 Comparative psychology 

158 Applied psychology 

160 Logic  
 

Classmark 
000-299  Subject  

170 Ethics 

180 Philosophy by period 

190 Philosophy: modern 

200 Divinity 

200 Religious studies 

210 Philosophy of religion 

220 Biblical studies 

230 Christianity 

230 Systematic theology 

230 Theology – Christian 

240 Moral theology 

241 Theological ethics 

260 Practical theology 

270 Church history 

270 History of Christianity 

290 Non-Christian religions 

294.3 Buddhism 

294.5 Hinduism 

296 Judaism 

297 Islam 

299.16 Ancient British religions 

299.5 East Asian religions 

*The University of Aberdeen Library uses the Dewey Decimal Classification Scheme (DDC) to organise 
the resources on the shelves by subject. In the DDC:  

• each subject is given a different number called a classmark (each classmark has at least 3 digits). 
• each resource is allocated a classmark depending on its subject. 
• 3 letters are added after the classmark for more precise shelving. 
• these 3 letters are usually the first 3 letters of the author’s family name, but not always. 
• the classmark and the 3 letters make up the shelfmark. 
• Within the same subject an author’s works can be shelved next to one another.  


